11 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BV B Series Ball Valves
B
How to Order Options	 	 Examples
Pneumatic Actuators: For detailed actuator information, refer to the Pneumatic Actuators section of this catalog.

Catalog 4121-BVHB Series Ball Valves
HB
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The five product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example below describes a HB4X, three-way ball valve with 1/4" CPI™ compression end connections for ports 1
and 2, PEEK seats and fluorocarbon rubber seals, stainless steel body construction, and a panel mounting nut.
Port 3 is always a 1/4" Female NPT port.
  Example 1:	 4Z	 –	 HB4XPKR	 –		  –	 SSP
Port 1 & 2
Valve
Series
Seat
Material
Seal
Material
Body
Material
2F	 1/8" Female NPT
4F	 1/4" Female NPT
4FL	 1/4" Female NPT (Long)
4A	 1/4" A-LOK® Compression
4Z	 1/4" CPI™ Compression
4MP7	 1/4" MPI™ Compression
6A	 3/8" A-LOK® Compression
6Z	 3/8" CPI™ Compression
6MP7	 3/8" MPI™ Compression
8A	 1/2" A-LOK® Compression
8Z	 1/2" CPI™ Compression
M6A	 6 mm A-LOK® Compression
M6Z	 6 mm CPI™ Compression
M8A	 8 mm A-LOK® Compression
M8Z	 8 mm CPI™ Compression
M10A	 10 mm A-LOK® Compression
M10Z	 10 mm CPI™ Compression
M12A	 12 mm A-LOK® Compression
M12Z	 12 mm CPI™ Compression
HB4L	 2-way
HB4X	 3-way
PKR	 PEEK –
	 Polyetheretherketone
K	 PCTFE –
	 Polychloro-trifluoroethylene
Blank	 Fluoro-carbon
	 Rubber
BN	 Nitrile Rubber
EPR	 Ethylene Propylene
	 Rubber
SSP	 Stainless Steel with
	 Panel Nut
Seat
Material
Valve
Series
Port 1& 2
Seal
Material
Body
Material
–––
35 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA